SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5851/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2023 in CRLA No. 443/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THIRU S. VASANTHAKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REPRESENTED BY DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT
OF POLICE VIGILANCE AND ANTI CORRUPTION CHENNAI Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 95402/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO. 93796/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. & IA NO. 95400/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 16-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

Ms. Priyaranjani Nagamuthu, Adv.

Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.

Mr. T. Hari Hara Sudhan, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. P.V.K. Deivendran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.

Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks on the prayer of the learned counsel for the respondent(s).

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR